

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21538/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in WA No. 3466/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.,KARWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

(G.V. RAMANA) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER